



**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**  
**FOR MATERIALS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD**

**Scope:** Bottle made of Type III soda-lime glass according to USP.

**Material:** Made of Type III soda-lime glass according to USP.

Reference
FRGA-005-001
FRGA-005-255
FRGA-010-001
FRGA-010-192
FRGA-015-001
FRGA-015-156
FRGA-020-001
FRGA-020-156
FRGA-030-001
FRGA-030-110
FRGA-050-001
FRGA-050-088
FRGA-100-001
FRGA-100-070

**Labbox Labware**, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, declares that the above-mentioned product complies with the European legislation applicable to materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, in particular:

- **Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 and its amendments, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Specifications:

**Test Requirement | Comment**

1. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Dutch - Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen (Commodity Act on Packaging and Consumer Products), Annex A, Chapter XI and its amendment Regulation of the Minister of Health, Welfare and Sport of 26 April, 2022, 3348384-1027396-VGP - Specific migration of heavy metals  
**Pass**
2. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Dutch - Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen (Commodity Act on Packaging and Consumer Products), Annex A, Chapter V - Overall Migration  
**Pass**
3. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Dutch - Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen (Commodity Act on Packaging and Consumer Products), Annex A, Chapter V and its amendment Regulation of the



Minister of Health, Welfare and Sport of 26 April, 2022, 3348384-1027396-VGP - Specific migration heavy metals and fluorine  
**Pass**

*This document has been electronically generated and is valid without signature: 2026/02/26*



**DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD**  
**PARA MATERIALES EN CONTACTO CON ALIMENTOS**

**Alcance:** Frasco fabricado en vidrio sodocálcico tipo III según USP.

**Material:** Fabricado en vidrio sodocálcico tipo III según USP

Referencia
FRGA-005-001
FRGA-005-255
FRGA-010-001
FRGA-010-192
FRGA-015-001
FRGA-015-156
FRGA-020-001
FRGA-020-156
FRGA-030-001
FRGA-030-110
FRGA-050-001
FRGA-050-088
FRGA-100-001
FRGA-100-070

Labbox Labware, bajo la responsabilidad del fabricante, declara que el producto anteriormente mencionado cumple con la legislación europea aplicable a materiales y artículos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos, en particular:

- **Reglamento (CE) nº 1935/2004** del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 27 de octubre de 2004 y sus enmiendas, sobre los materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos.
- **Reglamento (CE) nº 2023/2006** sobre buenas prácticas de fabricación de materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos.

Especificaciones:

**Requisito de ensayo | Comentario**

1. Reglamento (CE) N.º 1935/2004 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 27 de octubre de 2004, normativa neerlandesa – Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen (Reglamento sobre envases y artículos de consumo), Anexo A, Capítulo XI y su modificación Reglamento del Ministerio de Sanidad, Bienestar y Deporte de 26 de abril de 2022, 3348384-1027396-VGP – Migración específica de metales pesados.  
**Resultado:** Cumple
2. Reglamento (CE) N.º 1935/2004 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 27 de octubre de 2004, normativa neerlandesa – Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen (Reglamento sobre envases y artículos de consumo), Anexo A, Capítulo V – Migración global.  
**Resultado:** Cumple
3. Reglamento (CE) N.º 1935/2004 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 27 de octubre de 2004, normativa neerlandesa – Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen (Reglamento sobre envases y artículos de consumo), Anexo A, Capítulo V y su modificación Reglamento del Ministerio de Sanidad, Bienestar y Deporte de 26 de abril de 2022, 3348384-



1027396-VGP – Migración específica de metales pesados y flúor.

**Resultado:** Cumple

*Este documento ha sido generado electrónicamente y es válido sin firma: 2026/02/26*